
 
     December 19, 2018 

 

Honorable F. Joseph Brady 

Administrative Law Judge 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

801 Market Street, Suite 4063 

Philadelphia, PA  19107 

Honorable Angela Jones 

Administrative Law Judge 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

801 Market Street, Suite 4063 

Philadelphia, PA  19107 

 

 

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc.  

 Docket No. R-2018-3003558 

 Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.  Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater Inc., 

 Docket No. R-2018-3003561 

 

Dear Judge Brady and Judge Jones: 

Please be advised that the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in 

Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) will not be filling Rebuttal Testimony in the above captioned 

proceeding. CAUSE- PA reserves the right to file surrebuttal and participate in the briefings and 

hearings. 

 

A copy of this letter has been e-Filed and will be served in accordance with the attached 

Certificate of Service. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 
 

John W. Sweet 

Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 

CC: PUC Secretary 

 Certificate of Service 

 
118 Locust Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 | 717.236.9486 (p) | 717.233-4088 (f) | pulp@palegalaid.net 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILTY COMMISSION 

 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION : 

        :   No. R-2018-3003558 

 V.       :   

        : 

AQUA PENNSYLVANIA, INC.    : 

        : 

        : 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISION  : 

        : No. R-2018-3003561 

 V.       : 

        : 

AQUA PENNSYLVANIA WASTEWATER, INC.  : 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of CAUSE-PA’s Letter Stating No 

Rebuttal Testimony Forthcoming, upon the parties of record in the above-captioned proceeding 

in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 in the manner and upon the persons 

listed below.  

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND EMAIL 

 

Renee Marquis 

Alexander R. Stahl 

Kimberly A. Joyce, Esq. 

Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. 

762 W. Lancaster Avenue 

Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 

rtmarquis@aquaamerica.com  

AStahl@aquaamerica.com  

kajoyce@aquaamerica.com  

Anthony C. Decusatis, Esq. 

Catherine G Vaseduvan, Esq.  

Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq. 

Morgan, Lewis, & Bockius, LLP 

1701 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921  

adecusatis@morganlewis.com  

catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com  

brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com  
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Philip D. Demanchick, Esq. 

J.D. Moore, Esq. 

Christine M Hoover, Esq. 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

5th Floor Forum Place 

555 Walnut Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

OCAAqua2018@paoca.org  

  

Carrie B Wright, Esq. 

Pa. Public Utility Commission 

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 

Second Floor West 

400 North Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

carwright@pa.gov 

Adeolu A Bakare  

Chris Mincavage 

Matthew L Garber  

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC  

100 Pine Street 

P.O. Box 1166 

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 

abakare@mwn.com 

cmincavage@mwn.com 

mgarber@mcneeslaw.com 

David P Zambito, Esq.  

Jonathan Nase, Esq. 

Cozen O'Connor  

17 North Second Street 

Suite 1410 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

dzambito@cozen.com 

jnase@cozen.com 

 

  

 

Torren C. Ecker 

Becker Law Group, P.C. 

529 Carlisle Street 

Hanover, PA 17331 

tecker@beckerlawgrouppc.com  

 

Susan Simms Marsh, Esq. 

Pennsylvania American Water Company  

800 Hersheypark Drive 

Hershey, PA 17033 

susan.marsh@amwater.com 

 

Garrett P Lent, Esq. 

Michael W Hassell, Esq. 

Post & Schell 

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 

glent@postschell.com  

mhassell@postschell.com  

 

C.J. Zwick, Esq.  
Matthew R. Zwick 
Zwick & Zwick LLP  

171 Beaver Drive 

DuBois, PA 15801 

cjz@zwick-law.com 
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John F. Povilaitis 

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 

409 North Second Street, Suite 500 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

john.povilaitis@bipc.com 

 

Sharon Webb, Esq.  

Erin K. Fure, Esq. 

Office of Small Business Advocate  

300 N 2nd St., Ste. 202 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

swebb@pa.gov  

efure@pa.gov  

Honorable F. Joseph Brady 

Administrative Law Judge 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

801 Market Street, Suite 4063 

Philadelphia, PA  19107 

fbrady@pa.gov 

 

 

Honorable Angela T. Jones 

Administrative Law Judge 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

801 Market Street, Suite 4063 

Philadelphia, PA  19107 

angeljones@pa.gov 

 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 

Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 

     
 

John W. Sweet, Esq., PA ID: 320182  

118 Locust Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

717-236-9486 

December 19, 2018    pulp@palegalaid.net  
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